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KEY DATA SHEET  
 

INSTITUTION 

 
OFFICIAL NAME 

Hochschule für angewandte Wissenschaften Ansbach              

(short: Hochschule Ansbach) 

Ansbach University of Applied Sciences (short: Ansbach University) 
 

 
ERASMUS+ CODE 

 
D ANSBACH01 
 

 
ADDRESS 

 
Residenzstrasse 8, 91522 Ansbach, Germany 
 

 
WEB SITE 

 
https://www.hs-ansbach.de/en/home/ 
 

 
HEAD OF INSTITUTION 

 
Professor Dr.-Ing. Sascha Müller-Feuerstein 
 

 
TITLE 

 
President 
 

 
PHONE 

 
+49 (0) 981/4877-0 
 

 
 
 
 

INTERNATIONAL OFFICE 

HEAD INTERNATIONAL OFFICE Bettina Huhn, M.A. 

EMAIL bettina.huhn@hs-ansbach.de  

PHONE  +49 (0) 981 4877-145       FAX +49 (0) 981 4877-228 

ERASMUS COORDINATOR Armine Fuchs, M.A. 

EMAIL armine.fuchs@hs-ansbach.de 

PHONE +49 (0) 981 4877-578        FAX +49 (0) 981 4877-228 

INCOMINGS Sandra Sauter 

EMAIL sandra.sauter@hs-ansbach.de  or international@hs-ansbach.de 

PHONE +49 (0) 981 4877-545        FAX +49 (0) 981 4877-228 

WEBSITE https://www.hs-ansbach.de/en/service/international-office/ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://www.hs-ansbach.de/en/home/
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NOMINATION FROM HOME UNIVERSITY / APPLICATION  

 
Nomination is a MANDATORY REQUIREMENT for the acceptance of Erasmus / exchange students at 
Ansbach University. Partner universities need to send their official nomination lists by email to the 
International Office: international@hs-ansbach.de. The email should include the following data:  
 

• Full name of student,  

• Email address,  

• Subject area,  

• Proposed level of study,  

• Proposed period of stay 

 

NOMINATION DEADLINE 
31 May (autumn term) 

30 November (spring term) 
 
APPLICATION FORM 
 

https://stipsys.uni-passau.de/public/application.xhtml?pID=343   

DOCUMENTS REQUIRED Application form, transcript of records, copy of passport, Learning 
Agreement  

 
 
 
 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
 
AUTUMN TERM 

 
 

1 October – middle of February (incl. exams) 

 
SPRING TERM 

 
15 March – last week of July (incl. exams) 

 
ORIENTATION WEEK 

 
one week before start of term (autumn and spring) 

 
PREPARATORY GERMAN 
CLASSES 

 
two weeks before start of term (autumn and spring) 
 

 
WEB SITE ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

 
https://www.hs-ansbach.de/fileadmin/Redaktion/Terminplan_SS_2021_-
_final_Homepage.pdf  

 
 
 

ACCOMMODATION 
 
STUDENT HOUSING https://www.werkswelt.de/index.php?id=infos-zur-sok-aufnahme   

(after nomination by international office) 
 
PRIVATE HOUSING 

 
to be organised by student 
 

 
AVERAGE LIVING EXPENSES 

 
861,00 €  (incl. accommodation) 
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COURSES / SYLLABUS 

 
COURSE OFFERS https://www.hs-ansbach.de/en/service/international-office/incoming/ 

please note: Teaching in English 

 
COURSE CATALOGUE (IN 
ENGLISH) 

 
ask International Office for more 
 

 
LANGUAGE OF INSTRUCTION 

 
German, English 
 

 

ERASMUS+ DEPARTMENTAL COORDINATORS – BACHELOR PROGRAMMES  

 

STUDY PROGRAMMES 
BACHELOR 

PROFESSOR CONTACT 

APPLIED / SUSTAINABLE 
ENGINEERING 
(AIW / NIW) 

Prof. Dr.-Ing. Georg 
Rosenbauer 

+49 (0)981 4877-316 
georg.rosenbauer@hs-ansbach.de 

APPLIED POLYMER 
TECHNOLOGY 
(AKT) 

Prof. Dr.-Ing. Alexandru Sover 
+49 (0)981 4877-527 
a.sover@hs-ansbach.de 
 

APPLIED BUSINESS AND 
MEDIA PSYCHOLOGY 
(AWM) 

Prof. Dr. Katrin Arning 
 

+49 162 2135728 
katrin.arning@hs-ansbach.de 

ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE 
AND COGNITIVE SYSTEMS 
(KIK) 

Prof. Dr. Torsten Schmidt 
+49 (0)981 4877-262 
torsten.schmidt@hs-ansbach.de 

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 
(BW) 

Prof. Dr. Barbara Hedderich 
+49 (0)981 4877-215 
barbara.hedderich@hs-ansbach.de 
 

BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING 
(BMT) 

Prof. Dr. Christian Uhl 
+49 (0)981 4877-251 
cuhl@hs-ansbach.de 
 

DATA PRIVACY AND                           
IT-SECURITY 
(DIS) 

Prof. Dr. Jens-Henrik Söldner 
+49 (0)981 4877-364 
jens.soeldner@hs-ansbach.de 

INDUSTRIAL 
BIOTECHNOLOGY 
(IBT) 

Prof. Dr. Sibylle Gaisser 
+49 (0)981 4877-304 
sibylle.gaisser@hs-ansbach.de 

INTERCULTURAL 
MANAGEMENT 
(IKM) 

Dr. Christian Gebhard 
+49 (0)981 4877-108 
christian.gebhard@hs-ansbach.de 
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MULTIMEDIA AND 
COMMUNICATION 
(MUK) 

Prof. Philipp Walliczek, M.A. 
+49 (0)981 4877-237 
philipp.walliczek@hs-ansbach.de 

SPECIALIST JOURNALISM 

(RJO) 
Prof. Dr. Ismeni Walter 

+49 (0)981 4877-357 
 
i.walter@hs-ansbach.de 

VISUALISATION AND 
INTERACTION 
(VIS) 

Prof. Christian Barta 
 

+49 (0)981 4877-360 
christian.barta@hs-ansbach.de 

BUSINESS INFORMATICS 
(WIF) 

Prof. Dr. Michael Schugk 
+49 (0)981 4877-372 
michael.schugk@hs-ansbach.de 
 

ENGINEERING AND 
MANAGEMENT 
(WIG) 

Prof. Dr. Norbert Kaiser 
+49 (0)981 4877-263 
nkaiser@hs-ansbach.de 

 

ERASMUS+ DEPARTMENTAL COORDINATORS – MASTER PROGRAMMES 

 

STUDY PROGRAMMES 
MASTER 

PROFESSOR CONTACT 

APPLIED ARTIFICIAL 
INTELLIGENCE AND DIGITAL 
TRANSFORMATION 

(KDT) 
 

Prof. Dr. Sigurd Schacht 
+49 (0)162 230 4401 
sigurd.schacht@hs-ansbach.de 

APPLIED BIOTECHNOLOGY 

(ABI) 
Prof. Dr. Sibylle Gaisser 

+49 (0)981 4877-304 
sibylle.gaisser@hs-ansbach.de 

APPLIED RESEARCH IN 
ENGINEERING SCIENCES 
(APR) 

Prof. Dr. Christian Uhl 
+49 (0)981 4877-251 
cuhl@hs-ansbach.de 

DIGITAL LEARNING (DL) Prof. Dr. Verena Gerner 
+49 (0)981 4877-126 
verena.gerner@hs-ansbach.de 
 

DIGITAL MARKETING 
(DIM) 

Prof. Dr. Carolin Durst 
+49 (0)152 041 45359 
carolin.durst@hs-ansbach.de 
 

ENERGY MANAGEMENT AND 
ENERGY TECHNOLOGY 
(EMT) 

Prof. Dr. Jörg Kapischke 
+49 (0)981 4877-310 
jkapischke@hs-ansbach.de 
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INNOVATION AND 
ENTREPRENEURSHIP 
(IUE) 

Prof. Dr. Carolin Fleischmann 
 

+49 (0)981 4877-222 
carolin.fleischmann@hs-ansbach.de 
 

INTERNATIONAL PRODUCT 
AND SERVICE MANAGEMENT 
(IPM) 

Prof. Dr. Barbara Hedderich 
 
 

+49 (0)981 4877-215 
barbara.hedderich@hs-ansbach.de 

MEDICAL ENGINEERING 
(MED) 

Prof. Dr. Christian Uhl 
+49 (0)981 4877-251 
cuhl@hs-ansbach.de 
 

MULTIMEDIA INFORMATION 
AND COMMUNICATION 
(MIK) 

Prof. Renate Hermann, M.A. 
+49 (0)981 4877-234 
rhermann@hs-ansbach.de 
 

MULTIMEDIA DIDACTIC 
DESIGN 
(MDD) 

Prof. Dr. Verena Gerner 
+49 (0)981 4877-126 
verena.gerner@hs-ansbach.de 
 

PUBLIC RELATIONS AND     
CORPORATE 
COMMUNICATION 
(PUK) 

Prof. Dr. Martin Müller 
+49 (0)981 4877-367 
martin.mueller@hs-ansbach.de 
 

SMART ENERGY SYSTEMS 
(SES) 

Prof. Dr. Johannes Jungwirth 
+49 (0)9852 86398-220 
johannes.jungwirth@hs-ansbach.de 
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